

FIR No. 484/2021
PS- Jamia Nagar
State Vs. Mohd. Imran & Anr.

28.04.2023.

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Counsel for accused persons.
IO Inspector Subhash, is present.
Accused persons produced from JC.

1. Matter is fixed for PE.
2. PW- Reena is absent and exempted in view of her request made through IO, who submits that said witness is ill today.
3. Issue fresh summons to PW- Reena, to appear, returnable by next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Put up for PE on 09.05.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
28.04.2023_(ak)