

FIR No. 484/2021
PS- Jamia Nagar
State Vs. Mohd. Imran Ali

09.05.2023

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Counsel for accused.
PW2- Reena is present.

1. PW2- Reena present, partly cross-examined and her further cross-examination is deferred at request.
2. Ld. Counsel for accused persons has sought some more time for cross-examination as he will take only 10 minutes for cross-examination of this witness, on next date of hearing.
3. Submissions noted.
Matter adjourned.
Put up for PE on 26.05.2023 (2.30 pm).

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
09.05.2023_(ak)