

FIR No. 484/2021
PS- Jamia Nagar
State Vs. Mohd. Imran

02.08.2023

Present : Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the state.
Both accused are present (on bail).

1. Matter is fixed for PE.
 2. No PW is present today.
 3. Naib Court has apprised to this court that IO has told him that both the witnesses cannot appear today due to bereavement in their family.
 4. In view of the above, issue fresh summons to PW- Pinki and PW- Marjeen, to appear, returnable by next date of hearing.
 5. IO is directed to appear on next date of hearing.
- Matter adjourned.
- Put up for PE on 29.08.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
02.08.2023_(ak)