

13.09.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Firoz Alam, counsel for all the defendants **through VC**.

Sh. Mohd Zubair, counsel for all the defendants in person.

Adjournment sought by plaintiff on the ground that her counsel is not available today due to illness.

At request of plaintiff, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed on 23.12.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.09.2024