

04.12.2025

Present : Sh.Rajendra Singh, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Firoz Alam, counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 through VC.
Defendant no.2 in person.

Arguments on application under Order VII rule 11 CPC heard on behalf of both the parties.

Perusal of record shows that the property belonged to the DUSIB.

Issue Court Notice to the DUSIB for filing of status report qua the property in question, returnable on **23.12.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
04.12.2025