

23.12.2025

Present : Sh.Rajendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh.Firoz Alam, Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

No report received from DUSIB qua status of property.

Let fresh court notice be issued to the DUSIB for filing of status
report qua the suit property, returnable on **21.01.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
23.12.2025